

## City Council Staff Report

DATE:

January 20, 2010

CONSENT CALENDAR

SUBJECT:

STAFF AUTHORIZED AGREEMENTS FOR NOVEMBER 1 THROUGH

**DECEMBER 31, 2009** 

FROM:

David H. Ready, City Manager

BY:

Office of the City Clerk

## SUMMARY

The City's policies and procedures provide the City Manager authority to enter into agreements which are \$25,000 or less. Staff is requesting this report be received and filed.

## RECOMMENDATION:

Receive and file the Staff Authorized Agreements covering the period November 1 through December 31, 2009.

## STAFF AUTHORIZED AGREEMENTS

November 1 through December 31, 2009

	Contractor/Vendor/Description	Contract Amount	Department
A5904	Demo Unlimited. Inc. Change Order No. 1, Port Lawrence Temporary Parking Lot Improvement, CP 09-06	\$4,857.62	Engineering
A5897	Doug Wall Construction Change Order No. 1, Jackie Lee Houston Plaza at Convention Center, CP 08-18	\$20,236.15	Administration
A5827	Infotox, Inc. Change Order No. 3, Mold/Asbestos Testing at James O. Jessie Desert Highland Unity Center	\$550.00	Parks & Recreation
A5832	Cass Construction Change Order No. 2, Storm Drain Line 22, CP 07-15	\$11,175.38	Engineering
A5686	Steiny & Company Change Order No. 2, Various Traffic Signal Projects, CP 07-11	\$12,188.98	Engineering

Item No. 2.D.

MES THOMPSON, CITY CLERK

A5702	Ken Thompson, Inc. Change Order No. 4 Storm Dain Lines, CP 05-20	\$18,972.00	Engineering
A5920	Southern California Edison Energy Efficiency Demonstration and Performance Evaluation	No Cost To the City	Engineering
A5859-1	MSW Consultants Amendment No. 2, Oversight and technical assistance of the Palm Springs Disposal Service franchise agreement, extension of time only	No Additional Cost	Engineering
A4665	HDR Engineering Inc. Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. A4665 Gene Autry Trail Railroad Widening, CP 01-04	Decrease (\$656.00)	Engineering
A5857	Contreras Construction Co. Change Order No. 1 to Agreement No. 5857, Araby Circle Drainage Improvements, CP 07 16	\$220.55	Engineering
A5869	Palm Springs Modernism Week Modernism Week Sponsorship February 12-21, 2010	\$15,000.00	Parks & Recreation

The original contract documents are on file in the Office of the City Clerk.

2